

Press Release Karlstad, Sweden, 31 October 2024

Change in the number of shares and votes in Embracer Group

The number of shares and votes in Embracer Group AB ("Embracer Group") has increased due to shares issued in connection with payments of earn out consideration. The number of B shares and votes has increased by 773,374 and the share capital has consequently increased to approximately SEK 1,875,998.09.

As of 31 October 2024, the number of shares in Embracer Group therefore amounts to 1,350,718,237, of which 54,000,000 are A shares carrying ten votes each and 1,296,718,237 are B shares carrying one vote each. The total number of votes as of 31 October 2024 is 1,836,718,237.

As of 31 October 2024, Embracer Group hold 129,445 own B shares.

For more information, please contact:

Oscar Erixon Head of Investor Relations

Phone: + 46 730 24 91 42

Email: oscar.erixon@embracer.com

Arman Teimouri Head of Media & Public Affairs

Phone: +46 793 33 05 60

Email: arman.teimouri@embracer.com



Press Release Karlstad, Sweden, 31 October 2024

About Embracer Group

Embracer Group is a global group of creative and entrepreneurial businesses in PC/console, mobile and tabletop games and other related media. The Group has an extensive catalog of over 900 owned or controlled franchises. With its head office based in Karlstad, Sweden, Embracer Group has a global presence through its ten operative groups: THQ Nordic, PLAION, Coffee Stain, Amplifier Game Invest, DECA Games, Easybrain, Asmodee, Dark Horse, Freemode and Crystal Dynamics – Eidos. The Group has 103 internal game development studios and is engaging more than 10,000 employees in more than 40 countries.

Embracer Group's shares are publicly listed on Nasdaq Stockholm under the ticker EMBRAC B.

Subscribe to press releases and financial information here.

This information is such information Embracer Group AB (publ) is obliged to make public in accordance with the Financial Instruments Trading Act (1991:980). The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-10-31 17:30 CET. The persons above may also be contacted for further information.

Attachments

Change in the number of shares and votes in Embracer Group